

<b>Owner:</b>	City of Forney	<b>Contractor:</b>	A T Construction, LLC		O3 Concrete Contractors		Aleksander Omega, LLC		Trivince General Contractors		Larrett, INC		
<b>Project:</b>	Fire Station Site Improvements CIP # 198	<b>Address:</b>	8219 Mossberg Drive		405 S Hughes		1878 Beltline Road		917 Ashwood Drive		6712 FM 1836		
<b>Engineer:</b>	Karl Zook	<b>City:</b>	Arlington		Howe		Cedar Hill		Garland		Kaufman		
<b>Project Manager:</b>	Candy McQuiston	<b>State, Zip:</b>	Texas 76002		Texas 75104		Texas 75460		Texas 75041		Texas 75142		
<b>Bid Date:</b>	October 13, 2020	<b>Phone:</b>	817-917-4993		214-243-6049		214-354-0840		469-655-4954		972-962-3400		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
D.1	Connect 18" RCP To Existing 5' Curb Inlet	EA	1	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	2,970.00	\$ 2,970.00
D.2	18" Class Iii RCP	LF	20	80.00	\$ 1,600.00	78.00	\$ 1,560.00	80.00	\$ 1,600.00	80.00	\$ 1,600.00	214.00	\$ 4,280.00
D.3	4' X 4' WYE Inlet With 3' Concrete Apron	EA	1	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	5,688.00	\$ 5,688.00
D.4	6" French Drain Trench Section - Complete Per Detail	LF	204	45.00	\$ 9,180.00	48.00	\$ 9,792.00	65.00	\$ 13,260.00	35.00	\$ 7,140.00	41.00	\$ 8,364.00
D.5	8" PVC Drain Line	LF	152	30.00	\$ 4,560.00	28.00	\$ 4,256.00	60.00	\$ 9,120.00	35.00	\$ 5,320.00	54.00	\$ 8,208.00
D.6	PVC Fittings	LS	1	800.00	\$ 800.00	350.00	\$ 350.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	650.00	\$ 650.00	594.00	\$ 594.00
D.7	8" PVC Grate	EA	1	300.00	\$ 300.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	600.00	\$ 600.00
D.8	4" PVC Grate	EA	2	150.00	\$ 300.00	150.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 600.00	200.00	\$ 400.00	585.00	\$ 1,170.00
D.9	Connection to Existing PVC Drain Pipes	EA	3	300.00	\$ 900.00	100.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 900.00	400.00	\$ 1,200.00	540.00	\$ 1,620.00
DE.1	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	78	10.00	\$ 780.00	12.00	\$ 936.00	10.00	\$ 780.00	35.00	\$ 2,730.00	30.00	\$ 2,340.00
DE.2	Remove Existing 5" Pavement for Hose Rack	SY	23	15.00	\$ 345.00	22.50	\$ 517.50	2.00	\$ 46.00	165.00	\$ 3,795.00	91.00	\$ 2,093.00
DE.3	Remove Existing Fence & Pole Foundations - Stockpile Rails & Pickets	LF	230	9.00	\$ 2,070.00	15.00	\$ 3,450.00	10.00	\$ 2,300.00	11.00	\$ 2,530.00	25.00	\$ 5,750.00
DE.4	Cap Existing Irrigation Zone or Feeder Lines	EA	6	100.00	\$ 600.00	130.00	\$ 780.00	125.00	\$ 750.00	620.00	\$ 3,720.00	255.00	\$ 1,530.00
E.1	Excavation - Cut	CY	1,050	18.00	\$ 18,900.00	31.35	\$ 32,917.50	20.00	\$ 21,000.00	10.00	\$ 10,500.00	27.00	\$ 28,350.00
GC.1	2" Granular Rock, 3" Thick Color Selected by Owner	SY	2,160	7.50	\$ 16,200.00	6.00	\$ 12,960.00	7.00	\$ 15,120.00	15.00	\$ 32,400.00	11.00	\$ 23,760.00
GC.2	Geotextile Fabric	SY	2,160	5.00	\$ 10,800.00	3.00	\$ 6,480.00	3.00	\$ 6,480.00	6.50	\$ 14,040.00	3.50	\$ 7,560.00
EC.1	24" Silt Fence	LF	220	5.50	\$ 1,210.00	2.00	\$ 440.00	2.00	\$ 440.00	5.00	\$ 1,100.00	3.75	\$ 825.00
EC.2	Bermuda Block Sod	SY	210	8.00	\$ 1,680.00	8.00	\$ 1,680.00	7.50	\$ 1,575.00	11.00	\$ 2,310.00	16.00	\$ 3,360.00
P.1	7" Concrete Pavement - With Integral Curb Where Required	SY	190	85.00	\$ 16,150.00	98.00	\$ 18,620.00	100.00	\$ 19,000.00	65.00	\$ 12,350.00	145.00	\$ 27,550.00
P.2	Install 18" Wide, 5" Thick Mow Strip With 2'1/2" Dia. Fence Posts @ 6' O.C.	LF	155	20.00	\$ 3,100.00	25.00	\$ 3,875.00	30.00	\$ 4,650.00	47.00	\$ 7,285.00	74.00	\$ 11,470.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 97,975.00</b>		<b>\$ 105,114.00</b>		<b>\$ 106,021.00</b>		<b>\$ 119,570.00</b>		<b>\$ 148,082.00</b>	
Time of Substantial Completion (Calendar Days):				60		60		60		60		60	
<b>ADD ALTERNATE #1 (Additional Parking Spaces)</b>													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
DE.3	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	56	10.00	\$ 560.00	12.00	\$ 672.00	10.00	\$ 560.00	50.00	\$ 2,800.00	65.00	\$ 3,640.00
P.3	7" Concrete Pavement - With Integral Curb Where Required	SY	88	85.00	\$ 7,480.00	98.00	\$ 8,624.00	100.00	\$ 8,800.00	75.00	\$ 6,600.00	145.00	\$ 12,760.00
DE.3	Remove Existing Small Tree (4" Caliper or Smaller)	EA	1	200.00	\$ 200.00	350.00	\$ 350.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	600.00	\$ 600.00
EC.2	Bermuda Block Sod	SY	70	8.00	\$ 560.00	8.00	\$ 560.00	7.50	\$ 525.00	11.00	\$ 770.00	16.00	\$ 1,120.00
<b>ADD ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 8,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,206.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,185.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,970.00</b>		<b>\$ 18,120.00</b>	
<b>ADD ALTERNATE #2 (Whaley Road Connecting Sidewalk)</b>													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
DE.3	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	34	10.00	\$ 340.00	12.00	\$ 408.00	10.00	\$ 340.00	71.00	\$ 2,414.00	65.00	\$ 2,210.00
P.4	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	99	72.00	\$ 7,128.00	61.00	\$ 6,039.00	75.00	\$ 7,425.00	84.00	\$ 8,316.00	62.00	\$ 6,138.00
P.5	Tx-DOT Type 7 BFRS	EA	2	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	732.00	\$ 1,464.00	3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
EC.2	Bermuda Block Sod	SY	80	8.00	\$ 640.00	8.00	\$ 640.00	7.50	\$ 600.00	11.00	\$ 880.00	16.00	\$ 1,280.00
<b>ADD ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 11,108.00</b>		<b>\$ 9,487.00</b>		<b>\$ 11,865.00</b>		<b>\$ 13,074.00</b>		<b>\$ 15,828.00</b>	
Additional Calendar Days if Alternate Work is Selected:				30		30		30		30		30	
<b>BASE BID TOTAL WITH ADD ALTERNATE ITEMS (#1 &amp; #2)</b>				<b>\$ 117,883.00</b>		<b>\$ 124,807.00</b>		<b>\$ 128,071.00</b>		<b>\$ 143,614.00</b>		<b>\$ 182,030.00</b>	
Time of Substantial Completion if Alternate Work is Selected (Calendar Days):				90		90		90		90		90	

It is under the discretion of the City Council to select the contractor and award the construction contract.